	Long-term Storage Credits Accrued on Behalf of Nevada

	 
	Year
	Credits1
	Cumulative
	Percent of Goal
	Cost 
	Received from SNWA2
	Funds Available

	 
	 
	Earned
	Credits
	Achieved
	of Storage
	Subaccounts
	Subaccounts

	 
	 
	 
	 
	(1,250,000 AF)
	 
	Resource
	Operating
	Resource
	Operating

	Actual
	2002
	61,098
	61,098
	5%
	 $       8,617,393 
	 $    5,000,000 
	 
	 $                - 
	 

	
	2003
	50,000
	111,098
	9%
	 $                    - 
	 $    3,723,945 
	 
	 $     106,552 2 
	 

	
	2004
	14,162
	125,260
	10%
	 $       2,899,647 
	 $    1,330,000 
	 
	 $                - 
	 

	
	2005
	111,805
	237,065
	19%
	 $     25,723,366 
	 $ 100,000,000 
	 
	 $ 72,813,539 3 
	 

	
	2006
	175,569
	412,634
	33%
	 $     35,386,306 
	 $                 - 
	 
	 $ 37,427,233 
	 

	
	2007
	114,886
	527,520
	42%
	 $     21,853,906 
	 $                 - 
	 
	 $ 15,573,327 
	 

	
	2008
	0
	527,520
	42%
	 $                  -   
	 $                 - 
	 
	 $ 15,573,327 
	 

	Estimated
	2009
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	1st Quarter
	0
	527,520
	42%
	 $                    - 
	 $  (8,564,916)4
	 
	 $   7,008,411 
	 

	
	2nd Quarter
	1,200
	528,720
	42%
	 $         267,030 
	 $                 - 
	 
	 $   6,741,381 
	 

	
	3rd Quarter
	13,309
	542,029
	43%
	 $       2,962,377 
	 $                 - 
	 $  2,685,000 
	 $   5,165,274 5 
	 $  1,298,729 

	
	4th Quarter
	53,591
	595,620
	48%
	 $     13,893,375 
	 $                 - 
	 $10,000,000 
	 $   5,165,274 
	 $ (2,594,646)

	
	Sub-total
	68,100
	 
	 
	 $     17,122,782 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	 
	 
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	
	Total
	 
	 
	 
	 $   111,603,400 
	 $ 101,489,029 
	 $12,685,000 
	 $   5,165,274 
	 $ (2,594,646) 6

	1 2003 credits transferred from CAWCD pursuant to Amended Agreement for Interstate Water Banking. Credits for 2009 are estimated.

	2 Includes expenditure of $3,617,393 from monies collected in 2003 as part of the 2002 reconciliation.

	3 Includes expenditure of $1,463,095 from monies collected in 2005 as part of the 2004 reconciliation.

	4 Pursuant to S.B.1001, $12.7 million was transferred from the Arizona Water Banking Fund: $8.57 million of the total reduction was transferred from the NV Resource Acct.

	5 Includes expenditure of $650,403.66 in interest that had accrued on monies previously disbursed to CAWCD.

	6 Negative balance will be eliminated after water delivery cost reconciliation.


